Government of West Bengal Finance Department Audit Branch Nabanna, Howrah

Memo. No. 272-F(Y)

L

Dated 15-01-2018

## MEMORANDUM

## Sub: Inclusion of Member in the Rule Revision Committee for West Bengal Financial Rule

In reference to the Memorandum No.4512-F(Y) dt. 20.07.2017, Rule Revision Committee under the Finance Department was reconstituted to review the draft West Bengal Financial Rules and finalize the same. Now, the undersigned is directed to state that the Governor has been pleased to include the following official as member of the existing committee:

Name and Designation	
Shri Tapan Kumar Saha,	Member
Director and Chief Engineer, Road Building	
Research Institute, P.W.(R) Dte.	

No. 272(1/8-F(Y)

Dated 15.01-2018

Secretary to the

**Finance Department** 

Government of West Bengal

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place West, Kolkata 700001.
- 2. Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, 2, Government Place West, Kolkata 700001.
- 3. Principal Secretary, PWD, Govt. of West Bengal.
- Accountant General (Receipt Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Building, Sth Floor, Block OF, Sector I, Salt Lake, Kolkata -700064.
- 5. Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, Mitra Building, 8, Lyons Range, 3rd Floor, Kolkata 700001.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Personnel), PWD with reference to the letter no. 5366-PW/FA-70/2017/2017 dated 26.12.2017.
- 7. Shri Tapan Kumar Saha, Director and Chief Engineer, Road Building Research Institute, P.W.(R) Dte.
- 8. Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator; Finance (Budget) Department. He is requested to upload the copy of this order in the website of Finance Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal Finance Department